AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total
*Mail decrease reflects
Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2011

144,623
143,020
287,643

2,631,560
3,976,130

0
6,607,690

0
2,070

0
2,070

2,631,560
3,978,200

0
6,609,760

2,217
3,618
2,590

643
9,068

May

2010

148,301
147,943
296,244

2,722,839
3,375,036

0

6,097,875

1

665,360

0

665,361
reporting change by FedEx.

2,722,840
4,040,396

0

6,763,236

2,245
3,613
2,429

541
8,828

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2011 2010

-2.48% 628,276 639,825
-3.33% 629,730 636,627
-2.90% 1,258,006 1,276,452

-3.35% 13,748,151 11,472,506
17.81% 20,358,594 16,463,085
0 699,259

8.36% 34,106,745 28,634,850

-100.00% 107 1,775,730
-99.69% 2,741 3,444,029
0 0

-99.69% 2,848 5,219,759

-3.35% 13,748,258 13,248,236
-1.54% 20,361,335 19,907,114

0 699,259
-2.27% 34,109,593 33,854,609

-1.25% 10,599 10,583
0.14% 17,405 16,758
6.63% 12,048 10,637

18.85% 3,665 3,260
2.72% 43,717 41,238

% Change

-1.81%
-1.08%
-1.45%

19.84%
23.66%

-100.00%

19.11%

-99.99%

-99.92%

-99.95%

3.77%
2.28%

-100.00%

0.75%

0.15%
3.86%
13.27%
12.42%
6.01%

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

1,498,786 1,493,239
1,496,375 1,479,454
2,995,161 2,972,693

31,233,632 24,785,569
47,065,399 36,344,593

0 1,514,408
78,299,031 62,644,570

550 5,281,899
3,873 8,043,204
0 0
4,423 13,325,103

31,234,182 30,067,468
47,069,272 44,387,797

0 1,514,408
78,303,454 75,969,673

24,281 25,218
39,300 37,519
26,045 24,347

7.987 6.252
97,613 93,336

% Change

0.37%
1.14%
0.76%

26.02%
29.50%
-100.00%
24.99%

-99.99%
-99.95%

-99.97%

3.88%
6.04%
-100.00%
3.07%

-3.72%
4.75%
6.97%

27.75%
4.58%




