RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	Мау			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2011	2010	% Change	2011	2010	% Change		2011	2010	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	144,623	148,301	-2.48%	628,276	639,825	-1.81%		1,498,786	1,493,239	0.37%	
Deplaned	143,020	<u>147,943</u>	-3.33%	629,730	<u>636,627</u>	-1.08%		<u>1,496,375</u>	<u>1,479,454</u>	1.14%	
Total	287,643	296,244	-2.90%	1,258,006	1,276,452	-1.45%		2,995,161	2,972,693	0.76%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,631,560	2,722,839	-3.35%	13,748,151	11,472,506	19.84%		31,233,632	24,785,569	26.02%	
Deplaned	3,976,130	3,375,036	17.81%	20,358,594	16,463,085	23.66%		47,065,399	36,344,593	29.50%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%	
Total	6,607,690	6,097,875	8.36%	34,106,745	28,634,850	19.11%		78,299,031	62,644,570	24.99%	
NA - 11 .											
Mail (in pounds)	0	4	400.000/	407	4 775 700	00.000/		550	5 004 000	00.000/	
Enplaned	0	1	-100.00%	107	1,775,730	-99.99%		550	5,281,899	-99.99%	
Deplaned	2,070	665,360	-99.69%	2,741	3,444,029	-99.92%		3,873	8,043,204	-99.95%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	00.000/	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	00.050/		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	00.070/	
Total *Mail decrease reflects	2,070	665,361	-99.69%	2,848	5,219,759	-99.95%		4,423	13,325,103	-99.97%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)	reporting chang	ge by reuex.									
Enplaned	2,631,560	2,722,840	-3.35%	13,748,258	13,248,236	3.77%		31,234,182	30,067,468	3.88%	
Deplaned	3,978,200	4,040,396	-1.54%	20,361,335	19,907,114	2.28%		47,069,272	44,387,797	6.04%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		0	699,259	-100.00%		0	1,514,408	-100.00%	
Total	<u>~</u> 6,609,760	6,763,236	-2.27%	34,109,593	33,854,609	0.75%		78,303,454	75,969,673	3.07%	
	2,000,100	5,1 55,255		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	23,00			1 3,503,101			
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,217	2,245	-1.25%	10,599	10,583	0.15%		24,281	25,218	-3.72%	
Air Taxi	3,618	3,613	0.14%	17,405	16,758	3.86%		39,300	37,519	4.75%	
General Aviation	2,590	2,429	6.63%	12,048	10,637	13.27%		26,045	24,347	6.97%	
Military	<u>643</u>	<u>541</u>	18.85%	<u>3,665</u>	<u>3,260</u>	12.42%		<u>7,987</u>	<u>6,252</u>	27.75%	
Total	9,068	8,828	2.72%	43,717	41,238	6.01%		97,613	93,336	4.58%	